Document Pack



sirgar.llyw.cymru carmarthenshire.gov.wales

WEDNESDAY, 27 SEPTEMBER 2023

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE B

I HEREBY SUMMON YOU TO ATTEND A MULTI-LOCATION MEETING OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE B WHICH WILL BE HELD IN THE CHAMBER - COUNTY HALL, CARMARTHEN. SA31 1JP AND REMOTELY AT 2.00 PM ON WEDNESDAY, 4TH OCTOBER, 2023 FOR THE TRANSACTION OF THE BUSINESS OUTLINED ON THE ATTACHED AGENDA

Wendy Walters

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

Democratic Officer:	Julie Owens	
Telephone (direct line):	01267 224088	
E-Mail:	juowens@carmarthenshire.gov.uk	

The meeting can be viewed on the Authority's website via the following link:- https://carmarthenshire.public-i.tv/core/portal/home

Wendy Walters Prif Weithredwr, Chief Executive, Neuadd y Sir, Caerfyrddin. SA31 1JP County Hall, Carmarthen. SA31 1JP

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE B

PLAID CYMRU GROUP - 4 Members

Cllr. Elwyn Williams (Chair)

Cllr. Hefin Jones Cllr. Jean Lewis Cllr. Dorian Phillips

LABOUR GROUP - 2 Members

Cllr. Dot Jones Cllr. Kevin Madge

INDEPENDENT GROUP - 1 Member

Cllr. Louvain Roberts

THREE MEMBERS OF THE SUB-COMMITTEE WILL PRESIDE OVER EACH APPLICATION. THE MEMBERS OF THE SUB-COMMITTEE WILL BE DRAWN FROM THE FOLLOWING SEVEN MEMBERS ON A ROTATIONAL BASIS AS REQUIRED

NOTE: IN THE EVENT OF LESS THAN THREE OF THE ABOVE MEMBERS BEING UNABLE TO PRESIDE ON ANY APPLICATION, SUBSTITUTES WILL BE DRAWN FROM OTHER MEMBERS OF THE LICENSING COMMITTEE.

AGENDA

1. D	ECLARA'	TIONS OF	PERSONAL	. INTEREST.
------	---------	----------	----------	-------------

_			
2	MR ALEYANDER DANIELS.	- PERSONAL LICENCE HOLDER	5 - 8

carmarthenshire.gov.wales



LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 'B' 04/10/2023

MR ALEXANDER DANIELS - PERSONAL LICENCE HOLDER

Recommendations / Key Decisions Required:

That the Committee decides whether to suspend or revoke the licence.

REASONS:

- 1) When determining the matter the committee is obliged to promote the licensing objectives which are: -
 - The prevention of Crime and Disorder.
 - Public Safety.
 - The Prevention of Public Nuisance.
 - The Protection of Children from Harm.

Cabinet Decision Required	N/A
Council Decision Required	N/A

Cabinet Member Portfolio Holder: Councillor A Vaughan Owen (Climate Change, Decarbonisation and Sustainability)

Directorate:	Designation:	Tel No.
Communities		E Mail Address:
Name of Head of Service		
Mr Jonathan Morgan	Head of Homes and Safer Communities	01554 899285
	Communities	jmorgan@carmarthenshire.gov.uk
Report Author		01267 228801
Kirsten Smith	Licensing Officer	ksmith@carmarthenshire.gov.uk



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 'B' 04/10/2023

MR ALEXANDER DANIELS - PERSONAL LICENCE HOLDER

Mr Alexander Daniels of 27 Bryna Authority.	welon, Llanelli, SA14 8PU, has a Personal Licence with this
DETAILED REPORT ATTACHED ?	NO

IMPLICATIONS

I confirm that other than those implications which have been agreed with the appropriate Directors / Heads of Service and are referred to in detail below, there are no other implications associated with this report :

Signed: Mr Jonathan Morgan Head of Homes and Safer Communities

Policy and Legal Finance ICT Risk Organisational Physical LEGAL: The legal implication of revoking or suspending Mr Daniels' licence is that he may lodge an appeal.						
NONE	YES	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

CONSULTATIONS

I confirm that the appropriate consultations have taken in place and the outcomes are as detailed below

Signed: Mr Jonathan Morgan Head of Homes and Safer Communities

1.Local Member(s):

No local member involvement and therefore no consultation necessary.

2.Community / Town Council:

No Community / Town Council involvement and therefore no consultation necessary.

3. Relevant Partners:

The Responsible Authorities have been consulted regarding the application.

4. Staff Side Representatives and other Organisations:

There are no other organisations involved and therefore no consultation necessary.

Section 100D Local Government Act, 1972 – Access to Information List of Background Papers used in the preparation of this report:

THESE ARE DETAILED BELOW

Title of Document	File Ref No.	Locations that the papers are available for public inspection
Application Form and File Contents.	A Daniels	Licensing Section, 3 Spilman Street, Carmarthen
Licensing Policy		Licensing Section, 3 Spilman Street, Carmarthen
National Guidance		Licensing Section, 3 Spilman Street, Carmarthen



